PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Achim BIENER | 06/11/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Fraunhoferstrasse 16 |
| City: | Martinsried |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 82152 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29347715 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: jck@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Paul T. Bowen

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTB-4398-1054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul T. Bowen

Total Attachments: 1

source=43981054asgnbiener#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2934

PATENT REEL: 024622 FRAME: 0367

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT Inventor to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH

WHEREAS, I, Achim BIENER of Am Herderfeld 5, 85445 Aufkirchen, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

| Achim BIENER | 26. 5. 2210 Date Signed | | Witness Name: Sabine Kar | |
|--|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|--|
| For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH | Ву: | i.V. | My M | |
| MAF Medizhir recliniologie GMBH | Title:_ | Dr. Knut | | |
| | | Director | PD | |
| | Date: _ | _11 June : | 2010 | |

ResMed Reference No. 75 1/51 US \
RECORDED: 07/01/2010 REEL: 024622 FRAME: 036